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Rice, Andrew

From: Bertron, Cara
Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2018 3:48 PM
To: Guernsey, Greg; Sadowsky, Steve
Cc: Harden, Joi; Greathouse, Stevie; Rice, Andrew
Subject: RE: Concerning Public Hearing on Oct.22,2018 "Case Number HDP-2018-0499-1908 

Pennsylvania Avenue

Thanks, Greg. Andrew, can you add this comment to the backup for the 10/22 meeting? 
 
Cara 
 
Cara Bertron 
Senior Planner / Deputy Historic Preservation Officer 
City of Austin Planning and Zoning Department 
(512) 974‐1446 / cara.bertron@austintexas.gov 
 

From: Guernsey, Greg  
Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2018 3:46 PM 
To: Sadowsky, Steve <Steve.Sadowsky@austintexas.gov>; Bertron, Cara <Cara.Bertron@austintexas.gov> 
Cc: Harden, Joi <Joi.Harden@austintexas.gov>; Greathouse, Stevie <stevie.greathouse@austintexas.gov> 
Subject: Fwd: Concerning Public Hearing on Oct.22,2018 "Case Number HDP‐2018‐0499‐1908 Pennsylvania Avenue 

 
Heads up.  

Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Houston, Ora" <Ora.Houston@austintexas.gov> 
Date: October 17, 2018 at 2:12:02 PM CDT 
To: "Guernsey, Greg" <Greg.Guernsey@austintexas.gov>, "Gonzales, Rodney" 
<Rodney.Gonzales@austintexas.gov> 
Cc: "Uhlmann, Alex" <Alex.Uhlmann@austintexas.gov>, "Harden, Joi" 
<Joi.Harden@austintexas.gov> 
Subject: FW: Concerning Public Hearing on Oct.22,2018 "Case Number HDP-2018-0499-
1908 Pennsylvania Avenue 

FYI… 
  
From: Lawrence Pierce [   
Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2018 1:50 PM 
To: Adler, Steve <Steve.Adler@austintexas.gov>; Houston, Ora <Ora.Houston@austintexas.gov>; District 
2 <District2@austintexas.gov>; Renteria, Sabino <Sabino.Renteria@austintexas.gov>; District 4 
<District4@austintexas.gov>; District 5 <District5@austintexas.gov>; District 6 
<District6@austintexas.gov>; District 7 <District7@austintexas.gov>; District 8 
<District8@austintexas.gov>; Tovo, Kathie <Kathie.Tovo@austintexas.gov>; District10 
<District10@austintexas.gov> 
Cc:
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Subject: Concerning Public Hearing on Oct.22,2018 "Case Number HDP‐2018‐0499‐1908 Pennsylvania 
Avenue 
  
This message is from Lawrence Pierce. [   

I am in Favor, however, I do have a request, that all building will follow, strict guidelines of the 
city, and of the neighborhood. Verde Builders have completely violated every code in the book, I 
have filed complaints and turn it to the Council, and the member of this district. Verde Builders 
completely disregard citizens in the area while building homes. This is a warning to the city of 
Austin, and the company, that I will file complaints after complaints against any construction 
crew that does not inform the citizens of this area, of blocking streets, working on weekends, and 
extending hours past 5PM.  
I would expect companies to inform citizens of their "Due Process Rights. 
 
 
Thank You 
Lawrence Pierce, Public Advocate  
Concern Citizens of Austin 

Street address: 3616 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, AUSTIN, TX, 78721 

Council District: 1 




